BENCH GRINDER
MODEL Nos.
CBG6RL & CBG8RL
CBG6RSC & CBG8RSC
CBG6RWC & CBG8RWC
CBG6RR & CBG6RRW
OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTIONS 0108

Duty Cycle 20/20 min
When disposing of this product, do not dispose of with general waste. It must be disposed of according to the laws
governing Waste Electrical and Electronic equipment, at a recognised disposal facility.
Please note that the details and specifications contained herein, are correct at the time of going to print. However,
CLARKE International reserve the right to change specifications at any time without prior notice.
DECLARATION of CONFORMITY
We declare that this product conforms to the following directives:
•  98/37EC
signed
L.E. Fergusson
Engineering Manager
Parts List cont. 6RSC  6RWC 6RL 8RSC 8RWC  8RL
6RR 6RRW
    No. Description Part No. Qty Qty Qty Part No. Qty Qty  Qty
10
34 Spring Washer HT6R034 12 12 12 HT8R034 12 12 12
35 Nut Hex HT6R035 6 6 6 HT8R035 6 6 6
36 Tool Rest Left HT6R036 1 1 1 HT8R036 1 1 1
37 Wheel Cover Inner Left HT6R037 1 1 1 HT8R037 1 1 1
38 Screw HT6R038 6 6 6 HT8R038 6 6 6
 38a Spring washer HT6R038A 6 6 6 HT8R038A 6 6 6
39 Wheel Nut Left Hand HT6R039 1 1 1 HT8R039 1 1 1
40 Wheel Cover Outer Left HT6R040 1 1 1 HT8R040 1 1 1
41 Screw HT6R041 2 2 2 HT8R041 2 2 2
42 Flat Washer HT6R042 2 2 2 HT8R042 2 2 2
  42a Spring Washer HT6R042A 2 2 2 HT8R042A 2 2 2
43 Screw HT6R043 2 2 2 HT8R043 2 2 2
45 Flat  Washer HT6R045 4 4 4 HT8R045 4 4 4
46 Spring  Washer HT6R046 2 2 2 HT8R046 2 2 2
47 Nut HT6R047 2 2 2 HT8R047 2 2 2
48 Eye Shield HT6R048 2 2 2 HT8R048 2 2 2
49 Spark Arrester Bracket HT6R049 2 2 2 HT8R049 2 2 2
50 Earth terminal HT6R050 1 1 1 HT8R050 1 1 1
51 Earth terminal screw HT6R050 2 2 2 HT8R051 1 1 1
52 Star washer HT6R052 2 2 2 HT8R052 2 2 2
53 Lampholder HT6R053 n/a n/a 1 HT8R053 n/a n/a 1
54 Sleeving HT6R054 n/a n/a 1 HT8R054 n/a n/a 1
55 Support Holder HT6R055 n/a n/a 1 HT8R055 n/a n/a 1
56 Screw HT6R056 n/a n/a 1 HT8R056 n/a n/a 1
57 Shade HT6R057 n/a n/a 1 HT8R057 n/a n/a 1
58 Nut HT6R058 n/a n/a 1 HT8R058 n/a n/a 1
59 Hose Holder HT6R059 n/a n/a 1 HT8R059 n/a n/a 1
60 Screw HT6R060 n/a n/a 1 HT8R060 n/a n/a 1
61 Sleeve HT6R061 n/a n/a 1 HT8R061 n/a n/a 1
62 Hose HT6R062 n/a n/a 1 HT8R062 n/a n/a 1
63 Bushing (threaded) HT6R063 n/a n/a 1 HT8R063 n/a n/a 1
64 Nut HT6R064 n/a n/a 1 HT8R064 n/a n/a 1
65 Power cable HT6R065 n/a n/a 1 HT8R065 n/a n/a 1
For Spare Parts and Service, please contact your nearest dealer,
or CLARKE International, on one of the following numbers.
PARTS & SERVICE TEL:  020 8988 7400
PARTS & SERVICE FAX:  020 8558 3622

a safe distance away from the work area.
6. MAKE YOUR WORKSHOP CHILDPROOF with padlocks, master switches, or by
removing starter keys.
7. DO NOT FORCE YOUR BENCH GRINDER. It will do a better and safer job if used
at  the rate for which it was designed.
2
PARTS LIST
6RSC 6RWC 6RL 8RSC 8RWC  8RL
6RR 6RRW
No.  Description Part No. Qty Qty Qty Part No.  Qty Qty Qty
1 Case Motor HT6R001 1 1 1 HT8R001 1 1 1
2 Stator HT6R002 1 1 1 HT8R002 1 1 1
3 Rotor Shaft HT6R003 1 1 1 HT8R003 1 1 1
4 Circlip HT6R004 2 2 2 HT8R004 n/a n/a n/a
5 Bearing HT6R005 2 2 2 HT8R005 2 2 2
6 End Bell HT6R006 2 2 2 HT8R006 2 2 2
7 Base Motor HT6R007 1 1 n/a HT8R007 1 1 n/a
7A Base Motor HT6R007A n/a n/a 1 HT8R007A n/a n/a 1
8 Switch Base Plate HT6R008 1 1 1 HT8R008 1 1 1
 - Switch Base  Screw HT6R008A 2 2 2 HT8R008A 2 2 2
 - Switch Base Star Washer HT6R008B 2 2 2 HT8R008B 2 2 2
9 Switch Assembly HT6R009 1 1 1 HT8R009 1 1 1
10 Capacitor HT6R010 1 1 1 HT8R010 1 1 1
11 Capacitor Clamp HT6R011 1 1 1 HT8R011 1 1 1
12 Cable HT6R012 1 1 1 HT8R012 1 1 1
13 Plate Securing HT6R013 1 1 1 HT8R0013 1 1 1
  - Plate Securing Screw HT6R013A 2 2 2 HT8R013A 2 2 2
14 Grommet HT6R014 1 1 1 HT8R014 1 1 1
15 Grommet HT6R015 1 1 1 HT8R015 1 1 1
16 Rubber Foot HT6R016 4 4 4 HT8R016 4 4 4
17 Screw HT6R017 4 4 4 HT8R017 4 4 4
18 Bolt Hex 6mm HT6R018 2 2 2 HT8R018 2 2 2
18a Spring washer 6mm HT6R018A 2 2 2 HT8R018A 2 2 2
18b Bolt Hex 5mm HT6R018B 1 1 1 HT8R018B 1 1 1
18c Spring washer 5mm HT6R018C 1 1 1 HT8R018C 1 1 1
19 Pan Head Screw HT6R019 8 8 8 HT8R019 8 8 8
20 Flat Washer HT6R020 8 8 8 HT8R020 8 8 8
20a Spring washer HT6R020A 8 8 8 HT8R020A 8 8 8
21 Base Cover HT6R021 1 1 1 HT8R021 1 1 1
22 Wheel Cover Outer Right HT6R022 1 1 1 HT8R022 1 1 1
23 Wheel Nut Right Hand HT6R023 1 1 1 HT8R023 1 1 1
24 Wheel Flange Outer HT6R024 2 2 2 HT8R024 2 2 2
25 Wire Wheel HT6R025 n/a 1 n/a HT8R025 n/a 1 n/a
25a G. Wheel - Coarse 6501088 1 n/a 1 6501110  1 n/a 1
25b G. Wheel - Medium 6501089 n/a 1 n/a 6501024 n/a 1 n/a
25c G. Wheel - Fine 6501135 1 n/a 1 6501130  1 n/a 1
26 Wheel Flange Inner HT6R026 2 2 2 HT8R026  2 2 2
27 Wheel Cover HT6R027 2 2 2 HT8R027  2 2 2
28 Wheel Cover Inner Right HT6R028 1 2 2 HT8R028   1 1 1
29 Tool Rest Right Hand HT6R029 1 1 1 HT8R029  1 1 1
30 Flat Washer HT6R030 4 4 4 HT8R030  4 4 4
30a Spring washer HT6R030A 4 4 4 HT8R030A  4 4 4
31 Screw Hex HT6R031 4 4 4 HT8E031  4 4 4
32 Bolt HT6R032 6 6 6 HT8R032  6 6 6
33 Flat Washer HT6R033 12 12 12 HTR033 12 12 12
9
8. WEAR THE PROPER APPAREL. No loose clothing, gloves, neckties, rings,
bracelets, or any other jewellery which might get caught in moving parts.
Non-slip footwear is recommended. Long hair should be contained.